
Federal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for July 15-20, 2025

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between July 15-20, 2025 that
pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and
related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on
these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

R -- AZ-FWS HAVASU NWR-ASBESTOS REMOVAL (SOL)
SOL: 140FS225Q0154
DUE: August 1, 2025
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S.
Department of the Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service, requires a contractor to control or
remove asbestos bricks and partial asbestos debris adjacent to the Interstate 40 bridge at
Topock Compressor Station within the Lake Havasu National Wildlife Refuge Complex near
Mojave Valley, Arizona. This site is along the National Trails Highway and is in the vicinity
of the historic Route 66 sign by the Colorado River. Employees/contractors of Pacific Gas &
Electric (PG&E) and visitors to the historic Route 66 sign travel past the asbestos location
daily. Removal/control of this material will prevent airborne exposure to both humans and
wildlife. The site is approximately 400 feet x 100 feet but may expand to encompass
fragments not easily seen in a raw search. All removed material will need to be safely
transported to a location that accepts hazardous materials. Disturbance of existing rip rap and
sediment may be necessary, but only to remove bricks or fragments that have settled into the
sediment. The use of river water or other water sources is acceptable if needed for exposing
bricks and fragments. Exposed soils that were stabilized by bricks will not need to be covered
by new rip rap material. The award will be a firm-fixed-price contract with a period of
performance 120 days after contract award. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM on AUGUST
1, 2025. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/a8c6ba58a67c411db2bf799879c4dd3d/view
Posted: July 18, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service, SAT Team 2, Falls
Church, VA

F -- REMEDIAL ACTION AT ROEBLING STEEL SUPERFUND SITE (SOL)
SOL: W912DQ25RA038
DUE: October 16, 2025
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Army
Corps of Engineers, Kansas City District, requires a contractor to support the remedial actions
at the Roebling Steel Superfund Site Operable Units 4 (OU4) and 5 (OU5), located in the
Village of Roebling in New Jersey. The site was occupied by a steel and wire manufacturing
facility from 1906 to 1982. The production of steel products resulted in the generation of
significant quantities of waste materials in both liquid and solid forms. Operable Unit 4
(OU4) addresses removal and disposal of underground storage tanks, above-ground tanks,
pits, sumps, underground piping, process dust, friable asbestos abatement, decontamination

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for July 15-20, 2025

https://fbo.gov/
https://sam.gov/opp/a8c6ba58a67c411db2bf799879c4dd3d/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


and demolition of buildings, and historic mitigation activities. Operable Unit 5 (OU5)
addresses the remediation of site-wide soils, river and creek sediments, and groundwater.
Remedial activities may include, but are not limited to, installation of a soil cap, building
demolition, artifact restoration, building restoration, and construction of a new building. The
award will be a Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee contract with a five-year period of performance.
OFFERS ARE DUE BY 2:00 PM CDT ON OCTOBER 16, 2025. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/c7ed1296f71c463f8b6d1e071ed31519/view
Posted: July 17, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Northwestern Division, Kansas City District,
Kansas City, MO

R -- SOURCES SOUGHT: EPA REGION 4 START VI (PRESOL)
SOL: 68HE0P24R0007
NAICS: 541620. WHEN THIS SOLICITATION IS RELEASED ON OR BEFORE
AUGUST 1, 2025, IT WILL BE COMPETED AS A FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION.
The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 6, requires a contractor to provide
nationally consistent technical assistance services to Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)
On-Scene Coordinators (OSCs) and other federal officials implementing EPA's
responsibilities under the national response system for the Superfund Technical Assessment
and Response Team (START) class of contracts. These services primarily support Region 4
states (AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, and TN) and six Tribes (Catawba Indian Nation,
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians, Miccosukee Tribe of Indians of Florida, Mississippi Band
of Choctaw Indians, Poarch Band of Creek Indians, and Seminole Tribe of Florida).
Interested firms shall be prepared to provide scientific/technical support and align their
activities with EPA activities to further the Agency's primary mission: The protection of
human health and the environment. Contract responsibilities include providing: 24-hour,
seven-days a week response activities, including emergency, counter-terrorism, oil spill,
federal disaster, Potentially Responsible Party, and minor containment response, and
fund-lead removals; Preparedness and Prevention Activities; Assessment/Inspection
Activities; Technical Support Activities; Data Management and Mapping Support; and
Training. There is no solicitation at this time. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/ad4b6d9b05eb4a8dae98dee214bafb22/view
Posted: July 15, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 4 Contracting Office, Atlanta,
GA

F -- PROJECT LABOR AGREEMENT (PLA) SURVEY FOR REMEDIAL ACTION
SATOC AT THE WELSBACH SUPERFUND SITE (SNOTE)
SOL: W912DQ26RA002
NAICS: 562910. The U.S Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), Kansas City District (NWK)
is soliciting comments from the construction community addressing the potential use of
Project Labor Agreements (PLA) for large- scale construction projects located at the
Welsbach/General Gas Mantle (GGM) Superfund Site (Site), located with the cities of
Gloucester City and Camden, Camden County, New Jersey. This SATOC will have a
capacity of $95M. Remedial action activities will consist of environmental investigation,
construction, preparation of appropriate documents, monitoring, and site restoration.
Construction may include, but is not limited to the following: Large-scale construction
remediation to include shoring, dewatering, excavation, and handling of radiologically
impacted soils; Preparation of environmental work plans and reports; Groundwater

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for July 15-20, 2025

https://sam.gov/opp/c7ed1296f71c463f8b6d1e071ed31519/view
https://sam.gov/opp/ad4b6d9b05eb4a8dae98dee214bafb22/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


monitoring and field data collection; Collection, management, and treatment of water during
excavation activities; Radiation air permit monitoring; Health physics, radiation safety and
radiation training; Extensive community relations with property owners; Management and
technical staffing of an on-site laboratory; and the use of the Multi-Agency Radiation Survey
& Site Investigation Manual (MARSSIM). A Project Labor Agreement is defined as a
pre-hire collective bargaining agreement with one or more labor organizations that establishes
the terms and conditions of employment for a specific construction project and is an
agreement described in 29 U.S.C. § 158(f). F. The public is invited to respond to the use of a
PLA for this construction project utilizing the PLA Questionnaire attached to this notice. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/41efe4fa32e540d49575ccfbf5015b0c/view
Posted: July 15, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Northwestern Division, Kansas City, MO

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for July 15-20, 2025

https://sam.gov/opp/41efe4fa32e540d49575ccfbf5015b0c/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

